

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2682/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CRA No. 33/2009

BABULAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVINDRAO (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Advocate
represents that he has already filed vakalatnama
on behalf of respondents Four weeks' time is
granted to file counter affidavit. List
thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master