

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2682/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2009 in CRA No. 33/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

BABULAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVINDRAO (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Garausa, Adv.
Mohd. Naved Mian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master