

@

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 2682/2010
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/09/2009
IN CRA NO. 33/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

BABULAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GOVINDRAO (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners that efforts for out of an Court settlement is
presently going on and the matter may be adjourned for four
weeks. The prayer is allowed. List the matter after four
weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER