

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2682/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2009 in CRA No. 33/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

BABULAL (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVINDRAO (D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter has been settled out of Court and the special leave petition has, therefore, become infructuous.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master